
ERASMUS+: Responsible persons at HAWK Hildesheim/Holzminden/Goettingen (2020/2021) 

The following information is needed in order to fill in the ERASMUS+ Learning Agreement. For questions, please contact the 
International Office: incomings.aa@hawk.de. The responsible person will be the person who signs the learning agreement 
for the receiving institution. 

Faculty of Architecture, Engineering and Conservation (Hildesheim) 
Architecture and Engineering: Hohnsen 2, 31134 Hildesheim 
Responsible person for Architecture:  
Mr. Thomas Kauertz | Study dean | thomas.kauertz@hawk.de | +49 (0)5121/881-245 
Responsible person for Civil/Wood Engineering:  
Prof. Dr. Martin Klaus | Study dean | martin.klaus@hawk.de | +49 (0)5121/881-260 

Conservation: Bismarckplatz 10/11, 31134 Hildesheim 
Responsible person for Conservation:  
Prof. Ulrike Hähner | Study dean | ulrike.haehner@hawk.de | +49 (0)5121/881-444 
 
Faculty of Design (Hildesheim) 
Renatastr. 11, 31134 Hildesheim 
Responsible person for Bachelor of Design:  
Prof. Günter Weber | Study dean | guenter.weber@hawk.de | +49 (0)5121/881-361 
Responsible person for Master of Design:  
Prof. Dr. Sabine Foraita | Study dean | sabine.foraita@hawk.de | +49 (0)5121/881-320 
 
Faculty of Management, Social Work, Construction (Holzminden) 
Management and Construction: Haarmannplatz 3, 37603 Holzminden 
Responsible person for Management:  
Dr. Mareen Benning-Linnert | Study dean | mareen.linnert@hawk.de | +49 (0)5531/126-163 
Responsible person for Construction:  
Prof. Dr. Eva Schmieder | Study dean | eva.schmieder@hawk.de | +49 (0)5531/126-213 

Social Work: Hafendamm 4, 37603 Holzminden 
Responsible person for Social Work:  
Prof. Dr. Anne Lohmann | Study dean | anne.lohmann@hawk.de | +49 (0)5531/126-181 
 
Faculty of Engineering and Health (formerly Natural Sciences and Technology) (Goettingen) 
Von-Ossietzky-Straße 99, 37085 Goettingen 
Responsible person for Natural Sciences and Technology:  
Prof. Dr. Jens Kärst | Study dean | jens.kaerst@hawk.de | +49 (0)551/3705-239 
Responsible person for Health Campus 
Prof. Dr. Christoph Russmann | Study dean | christoph.russmann@hawk.de | +49 (0)551/3705-217  
 
Faculty of Resource Management (Goettingen) 
Büsgenweg 1a, 37077 Goettingen 
Responsible person for Forestry/Arboriculture: 
Prof. Dr. Bettina Kietz | study dean | bettina.kietz@hawk.de | +49 (0)551/5032-285 
Responsible person for Business Administration and Engineering: 
Prof. Dr. Juergen Horsch | Study dean | juergen.horsch@hawk.de | +49 (0)551/5032-255 
 
Faculty of Social Work and Health (Hildesheim) 
Childhood Education and Social Work: Brühl 20, 31134 Hildesheim 
Responsible person:  
Svenja Garbade | International faculty coordinator | svenja.garbade@hawk.de | +49 (0)5121/881-439 

Health Professions: Goschentor 1, 31134 Hildesheim 
Responsible person: 
Dr. Sandra Schiller | International faculty coordinator | sandra.schiller@hawk.de | +49 (0)5121/881-449 
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